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Last Name First Name City Email Phone Notes

Ansley Reston Newton reston.ansley@hotmail.com (641) 521-9405
*Graduate of BBC 
*Member of Immanuel Baptist in Newton 
*Deacon at Immanuel Baptist in Newton

Baldwin Joe Ankeny joebaldwin1954@gmail.com (816) 550-8816

* Member of Community Baptist Church 
* Preaching experience (churches, special meetings, evangelism) 
* Many years of experience (prison, jail and homeless shelter 
ministries) 
* Ordained by Harvest Baptist Church, Guam 
* Employed part time at Faith Baptist Bible College (maintenance dept.)

Bjokne Dan Ankeny bjokned@faith.edu (515) 612-4067

*Graduate of Central Baptist Seminary, Plymouth, MN 
*CFO at FBBC & TS 
*Former administrator in various ministries 
*Deacon at Ankeny Baptist Church

Bowen Walter Altoona walterbowen@juno.com (712) 790-9340
*Graduate of FBBC & TS 
*Former Pastor 
*Living in Altoona

Brown Dan Ankeny browndr@faith.edu (763) 843-5243
*Full time FBTS and Adjunct at FBBC 
*Former Pastor 
*Member of Ankeny Baptist Church

Capon Tim Ankeny tcapon@iarbc.org (712) 790-0304
*IARBC State Representative 
*Former Pastor 
*Member of Anchor Baptist Church

Carter Steve Red Rock, Arizona cartersandj@gmail.com (520) 403-6718

*Graduate of FBBC 
*2 Years of seminary training 
*Pastoral experience in Iowa 
*Missionary for 39 years 
*Retired, lives in Arizona 
*Returns to Iowa about every other month to visit and care for his 
mother 
*Will typically be available for two consecutive Sundays while here

Cogar Keith Ankeny krcogar91@gmail.com (515) 314-1223
*Student at FBBC & TS 
*Active at Ankeny Baptist Church 

Cole Alan Ankeny colea@faith.edu (515) 963-7908
*Co-Chairman of Bible Theology at FBBC & TS 
*Member of Community Baptist Church, Ankeny
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Collings Don Forest City (641) 585-1055
*Graduated from FBBC 
*40 years pastoral experience 
*Member of Calvary Baptist in Forest City

Craighead Mike Pleasant Hill craigheadmike53@gmail.com (515) 494-5761

*Former Pastor of Murray Baptist, Berean Baptist Pella 
*26 years pastoral experience 
*Graduate of FBBC & TS 
*Member of Altoona Regular Baptist Church

Crawford Roger Union rogercrawford565@gmail.com (641) 485-4911
*Retired from full time pastoring at Calvary Baptist, Union in 6/2015 
*Served as deacon and on ministry boards

Cressey Joshua Ankeny joshua.cressey@yahoo.com (515) 723-9801
*Enrolled in LU undergrad online 3rd year, Pastoral Studies 
*Licensed to preach 
*Currently residing in Ankeny

Crute Isaiah Ankeny i.cruton89@gmail.com (317) 410-4381

*Senior at FBBC & TS 
*Currently involved in local church ministry at St. Ansgar Baptist Church 
*Not afraid of making a substantial drive to serve

Davis Mark Ankeny davism@faith.edu (515) 965-7749
*Graduate of FBBC & TS 
*Director of Admissions for FBBC & TS 
*Member of Community Baptist Church, Ankeny

Fessel Rick Ankeny rjfessel76@gmail.com   (515) 707-9148
*Part time Associate Pastor at Faith Baptist Church, Cambridge 
*Retired missionary to Germany, BMM 
*Former pastor of Temple Baptist Church, Charles City

Grismore Miles Ankeny milesgrismore@gmail.com (641) 425-4691

*Retired from full time pastoring on 12/31/13 after pastoring at 
 Faith Baptist in Mason City for 25 years 
*43+ years of pastoral experience 
*Relocated to Ankeny

Hartog Paul Des Moines paulnehartog@netzero.net (515) 745-4540
*Seminary Faculty, FBBC & TS 
*15 years of Associate Pastor experience 
*Member of Maranatha Baptist Church, Grimes

Herron Marty Ankeny herronm@faith.edu (515) 883-0879
*Former Pastor 
*Executive Vice President at FBBC&TS 
*Member at Community Baptist Church

Hohndorf Wayne Omaha wayneluvsmelissa@gmail.com (402) 572-1965
*Graduate of FBBC 
*Qualified Layman 
*Member of Karen Street Baptist, Omaha, NE
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Javaux Greg Quincy, IL gjavaux@gmail.com (309) 798-9047

*BS, 1986, FBBC 
*MDiv, 1989, Grace Seminary  
*DMin, 2009, Central Baptist TS 
*Pastored for 20 years 
*Served as hospital chaplain the last 13 years 

Johnston Don Altoona donjohnston64@gmail.com (641) 990-7574

*FBBC alumnus  
*FBBC trustee for 20 years 
*Hospice chaplain for 6 years 
*Member of Altoona Regular Baptist Church

Jones Tim Williamsburg NONE (319) 668-2210
*Qualified Layman 
*Member of Harvest Baptist, Williamsburg

Kobelia Keith Ankeny kobeliak@faith.edu (817) 471-7797

*Professor of Bible and Theology at FBBC 
*FBBC & TS graduate 
*Member of Faith Baptist, Cambridge 
*Alternate e-mail is kkobelia@usfamily.net

Little Tim Ankeny timlittle00@gmail.com (515) 720-5969
*Sunday School teacher at Faith Baptist in Cambridge 
*Manager at FBBC Bookstore 
*Faculty member at FBBC & TS

Love David Janesville jordanfan2307@gmail.com (515) 689-3906
*Graduate of FBBC 
*Attending Hagerman Baptist in Waterloo 
*Former youth pastor

Mars Bill Des Moines revmars@gmail.com (515) 778-8079
*Graduate of Bob Jones University 
*46 years of pastoral experience 
*Currently a member of Soteria Des Moines: A Baptist Church

Overfors Josh Creston pastor.overfors@gmail.com (641) 247-1590

*Graduate of Northland Baptist Bible College 
*Graduate of Faith Baptist Theological Seminary 
*Ordained to gospel ministry 
*Pastoral experience in Iowa

Pelletier Nate Ankeny nateqc@gmail.com (515) 305-0005

*Youth Pastor for 5 years in NH 
*Seminary Student at FBTS 
*Willing to do youth rallies and teen activities 
*Can lead worship services and provide special music 
*Previous messages uploaded here

Rathbun Ken Ankeny rathbunk@faith.edu (515) 205-4957
*VP of Academics, FBBC & TS 
*Former pastor/BMM missionary to Jamaica 
*Member of Altoona Regular Baptist

Rocha Jon Des Moines jon.g.rocha@gmail.com (515) 817-9968
*FBBC Graduate 
*Former Associate at Prairie Flower Baptist Church 
*Director of Operations, Archstone Capital
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Ruis Troy Grafton (507) 440-1507
*Member/Deacon at St. Ansgar Baptist Church 
*Works for Canadian Pacific Railroad 

Scherz Nathaniel Nevada scherznj86@gmail.com (715) 577-8528
*FBTS Graduate 
*Member of Faith Baptist in Cambridge

Schmidt Ernie Owatonna schmidte@faith.edu
*Founding Pastor Community Baptist 
*Former Interim President FBBC & TS 
*Visiting Professor at FBTS 

Starkweather Kyle Ankeny kyle.starkweather@faith.edu (515) 822 5350
*Graduate FBBC & TS 
*Deacon at Faith Baptist Church, Cambridge

Stearns Andy Ankeny stearnsa@faith.edu (515) 339-4715
*FBBC & TS graduate 
*Member of Faith Baptist in Cambridge 
*Assistant Professor at FBBC & TS

Stilwell Jeff Des Moines jkstilwell@yahoo.com (515) 401-2804

*FBBC Graduate  
*MK from Peru  
*Deacon at Alethea Baptist Church  
*Pastoral intern experience in Iowa  
*Taught Sunday school

Stoneberg Loren Bondurant lstoneberg@msn.com (515) 867-1147
*Former pastor 
*Graduate of FBBC 
*Member of Community Baptist, Ankeny

VanderHart Ronald Runnells rvh7925@yahoo.com (515) 238-6546 * Retired Pastor

Van Loon Ken Mason City ksvloon@hotmail.com (515) 480-5082

*Nearly 20 years as a church planting missionary with Baptist Mid-
Missions 
*Campus Pastor & Dean of Students at a Christian High School 
*23 years in pastoral ministry

Wilkening Dennis Ankeny wilkeningd@faith.edu (509) 936-5681
* Former pastor (22 years) 
* Current faculty at FBBC 
* Member of Ankeny Baptist Church

Willoughby Joel Ankeny brainsandbibles@gmail.com (515) 669-4427
*Graduate of PCC (Pensacola, FL) and FBBC (Ankeny, IA) 
*Member and Deacon at Ankeny Baptist Church 
*CEO of Brains and Bibles (checkout BrainsandBibles.com)

Indicates a willingness to serve as interim

*Updated 03/20/24
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